DRAWING LIST

SHEET DESCRIPTION
10f 10 TITLE PAGE
20f10 PACKAGE GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
30f10 PUMP PIPING GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
40f10 PRODUCED OIL SUCTION PIPING
ASSEMBLY
50f10 PRODUCED OIL TRUCK-IN PIPING
ASSEMBLY
60f10 P-0600 PUMP DISCHARGE PIPING
ASSEMBLY
70f10 P-0600 PUMP DISCHARGE PIPING
PIPE SPOOL DETAILS
80f 10 P-0610 PUMP DISCHARGE PIPING
ASSEMBLY
90f10 P-0610 PUMP DISCHARGE PIPING
PIPE SPOOL DETAILS
10 0f 10 SKID ASSEMBLY

PUMP SKID PACKAGE

& SRS

RedFox Design & Drafting Inc Drawn By:
151 Vancouver Crescent iffi
Red Deer, AB T4R 0P2 Dan Griffiths
PH: (403) 877-9859 Date:
REVISION s E: dan@redfox-design.ca January-03-2018
www.redfox-design.ca Checked By.
REV. DATE DESCRIPTION DRAWN CHECKED APPROVED ’
A 1/08/18  [ISSUED FOR APPROVAL Dan Griffiths Approved By:
B 2/01/18  |REVISED AS PER CLIENT REQUEST Dan Griffiths
Customer Project No:
C 2/08/18  |CHANGED BLOCK VALVES TO 4" & REVISED PIPING LAYOUT Dan Griffiths 21 33
0 2/15/18 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION Dan Griffiths | ﬁ RedFox Project No:
| = pESIGN &DF
1 2/21/18  |CORRECTED SKID DRAWING BOM NUMBERING ISSUE Dan Griffiths = RF1 701 5



Guest
Rectangle

Guest
Rectangle

Guest
Rectangle

Guest
Rectangle

Guest
Rectangle


14161

356 7150
4397 2753
VACUUM PUMP f
2064 ) 2511 , TUBING AIR FROM
WELLHEAD & EXHAUST PUMP PUMP
(] DiskaRGE SUCTION
o
S
Al < B s , . | i 3 3
ol ©
=1
~[ =
.]!;._'-hl | |*" ! i, 8 I X == — = b
o
S

TRUCK-IN 1981

PLEASE REFER TO VERTEX DWG 21764 FOR
/BUILDING ELEVATION & PLAN VIEWS

PUMP DISCHARGE

PUMP SUCTION
)
= ~
& | ~——PUMP DISCHARGE
3
red
<| &8
3
I
TRUCK—INE d
RedFox Design & Drafting Inc Drawn By:
151V C it = e
S o PUMP SKID PACKAGE
E: &an@redfox-(jesign.ca January-03-2018
o fr s PACKAGE GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
ggn Approved By: Customer Project No: RedFox Project No: Drawing Number: Sheet: 2 of 10 [Rev:
" — G INC-
g oest e . 2133 RF17015 RF17015-2 1



Guest
Rectangle


BILL OF MATERIALS

ITEM | QTY.

DESCRIPTION

LENGTH

MATERIAL

PUMP - MOYNO 2000 SERIES MODEL 6E008G1CDY3SAA (FREE-ISSUED)

PRODUCED OIL SUCTION PIPING ASSEMBLY

PRODUCED OIL TRUCK-IN PIPING ASSEMBLY

o | sw|ro
alalalal

P-0600 PUMP DISCHARGE PIPING ASSEMBLY

P-0610 PUMP DISCHARGE PIPING ASSEMBLY

I

Y

Bl
.

| - -
T

151 Vancouver Crescent
Red Deer, AB T4R 0P2
PH: (403) 877-9859

E: dan@redfox-design.ca
www.redfox-design.ca

i~

DE

RedFox Design & Drafting Inc

=]

S

\GN & DR

AFTING INC.

2133

RF17015 RF17015-3

Drawn By:
Dan Griffths PUMP SKID PACKAGE
Date:
January-03-2018
Checked By PUMP PIPING ASSEMBLY
Approved By: Customer Project No: RedFox Project No: Drawing Number: Sheet: 3 of 10 [Rev:



Guest
Rectangle


1587

1905

r—

SPOOL PSC

SHOP SUIT BRACING OF
THREADED PIPING/INSTRUMENTS

SHOP SUIT BRACING OF
THREADED PIPING/INSTRUMENTS @

1587

BILL OF MATERIALS

ITEM | QTY. DESCRIPTION LENGTH MATERIAL
1 3 ELBOW - 6" x 90° LR BW SCH STD SA-234-WPB
2 2 REDUCER - 6" x 4" BW CONC SCH STD SA-234-WPB
3 1 TEE - 6" BW SCH STD SA-234-WPB
4 64 | NUT - 3/4" DIA HEX SA-194-2HM
5 64 | NUT - 5/8" DIA HEX SA-194-2HM
6 32 |STUD-3/4"DIAx4"'LG SA-193-B7M
7 16 |STUD-5/8"DIAx31/2"LG SA-193-B7TM
8 8 |STUD-5/8"DIAx31/4"LG SA-193-B7M
9 8 |STUD-5/8"DIAx41/4"LG SA-193-B7M
10 5 NIPPLE - 1" NPT x 4" LG SCH 160 (TBE) SA-106B
1" 2 NIPPLE - 1/2" NPT x 3" LG SCH 160 (TBE) SA-106B
12 2 PIPE - 6" SCH STD 129 SA-106B
13 2 PIPE - 6" SCH STD 183 SA-106B
14 1 PIPE - 6" SCH STD 1588 SA-106B
15 2 FLANGE - 2" CLASS 150 RFWN SCH STD SA-105N
16 1 FLANGE - 2" CLASS 600 RFWN SCH STD SA-105N
17 2 FLANGE - 4" CLASS 150 FFWN SCH STD SA-105N
18 5 FLANGE - 6" CLASS 150 RFWN SCH STD SA-105N
19 3 PLUG - 1" NPT HEX HEAD SA-105N
20 5 | THREADOLET - 1" NPT CL3000 (10-6) SA-105N
21 1 THREADOLET - 1/2" NPT CL3000 (8-3) SA-105N
22 2 UNION - 1" NPT CL3000 SA-105N
23 3 | WELDOLET - 2" SCH STD (6) SA-105N
24 2 | GASKET - 0.08" THK x 4" CLASS 150 FULL FACE SF2401
25 1 PIPE SHOE - W8 x 15 305 G40.21 50w
26 2 | GASKET - 2" CLASS 150 FLEXICARB "CG" 316-SS
27 1 GASKET - 2" CLASS 600 FLEXICARB "CG" 316-SS
28 4 | GASKET - 6" CLASS 150 FLEXICARB "CG" 316-SS
29 3 BALL VALVE - 1" NPT RP JAG FLOATING
30 1 BALL VALVE - 1/2" NPT RP JAG FLOATING
3 2 BALL VALVE - 6" CLASS 150 RF FP JAG FB2 (NACE)
1 1 PRESSURE TRANSMITTER: ROSEMOUNT 2088G3522ATM5C6Q8S5 c/w PRESSURE MANIFOLD

0306BT22VA11SG
33 1 RTD: ROSEMOUNT 214CRTSMB1S4E0092SLE6C3B1UAE030Q4XAXW
34 1 TEMPERATURE TRANSMITTER: ROSEMOUNT 644HAK6J6M5F6Q4
35 1 THERMOWELL: ROSEMOUNT 114CE0070PAN2CS022AQ17Q8XW
- 64 _ 25 25, _ 64
LI LI
ol L®
| s |
L bl
PS-01 PIPE SHOE BEAM
GENERAL NOTES

1. ADDITIONAL NDE AS PER HUSKY PIPING SPEC AH:

HARDNESS: NOT REQUIRED

+ MT: 10% OF ALL FILLET WELDS
+ LIQUID PENETRANT: NOT REQUIRED

+ ULTRASONIC TESTING: NOT REQUIRED

+ VISUAL: 100% OF ALL JOINTS.

PIPING DESIGN DATA

DESIGN & FABRICATE TO: ASME B31.3, 2014 ADDENDA N/C

DESIGN PRESSURE: 1960 kPaG @ 38°C

MAWP: 2940 PSIG @ 38°C

MDMT: -29°C @ 2940 kPag

CORROSION ALLOWANCE: 1.6 mm

RADIOGRAPHY: 10% OF ALL BUTT WELDS

PWHT:NOT REQUIRED

HYDROTEST PRESSURE: 2940 kPag

| 1000[39] 1405
[
1] 0-LET 2| PIPINGSEAMS [ 3] FLANGE - WELD NECK
WPS:BA-2/BM-19 WPS:BA-21BM-19 WPS:BA-2IBN-19
e
o
Tn NVIN
38
o
WITHOUT BACKING
EXPOSED INSIDE EDGES SHALL . AT .
BE CHAMFERED AS PER UG-76(c) OeT5(15) aFT5(e15°)

151 Vancouver Crescent
Red Deer, AB T4R 0P2

PH: (403) 877-9859 .
E: dan@redfox-design.ca )
www.redfox-design.ca

RedFox Design & Drafting Inc

D’EfBSJ’G,iﬁiths PUMP SKID PACKAGE

s PRODUCED OIL SUCTION PIPING ASSEMBLY

Approved B):: Customer Project No: RedFox Project No: Drawing Number: Sheet: 4 of 10 [Rev:
2133 RF17015 RF17015-4 1



Guest
Rectangle


1287

BILL OF MATERIALS
- 64 _ 25 %, 64 ITEM | QTY. DESCRIPTION LENGTH MATERIAL
” 1 1 [ CAMLOCK - 3" NPS DUST CAP STAINLESS
LT LT 2 1 [ CAMLOCK - 3" NPT TYPE A ADAPTER STAINLESS
N /@ 3 4 [ELBOW- 2" x 90° LR BW SCH STD SA-234-WPB
2|2 4 1| ELBOW - 3' x 90° LR BW SCH STD SA-234-WPB
] — — 5 1| REDUCER - 3" x 2 BW CONC SCH STD SA-234-WPB
6 1 |TEE-2"BWSCHSTD SA-234-WPB
! 305 | 7 48 | NUT - 5/8" DIA HEX SA-194-2HM
8 4 [STUD-5/8"DIAX31/2' LG SA-193-B7M
PS-01 PIPE SHOE BEAM 9 20 [STUD-5/8" DIAX3 14" LG SA-193-B7M
10 1| NIPPLE - 3" NPT x 3' LG SCH XH (TOE) SA-106B
11 1 |PIPE-2"SCHSTD 56 SA-106B
. —1 e e E— COPE TO . 437 ) 12 1 [PIPE-2"SCHSTD 68 SA-1068
- ' SUITELBOW \ | 13 | 1 |PIPE-2'SCHSTD 506 SA-1068
e J/® 14 1 |[PIPE-2"SCHSTD 610 SA-1068
15 1 [PIPE-2"SCHSTD 860 SA-106B
ﬁ 1000 ‘ | 16 1 [PIPE-2"SCHSTD 1135 SA-1068
. 506
r 1130 . { 17 1 [PIPE-2"SCHSTD 1394 SA-106B
' 18 1 [PIPE-3"SCHSTD 180 SA-1068
SPOOL TIB SPOOL TIC BS-01 PIPE SUPPORT 19 4| FLANGE - 2* CLASS 150 RFWN SCH STD SA-105N
T - 20 2 | FLANGE - 3" CLASS 150 RFWN SCH STD SA-105N
21 1| PIPE SHOE - W8 x 15 305 G40.21 50W
w 2 5 | GASKET - 2" CLASS 150 FLEXICARB "CG’ 316-55
23 1 | GASKET - 3" CLASS 150 FLEXICARB "CG" 316-55
2% 2 | BALL VALVE - 2" CLASS 150 RF RP JAG FB2 (NACE)
TIB TIC 2 2 | CHECK VALVE - 2" CLASS 150 RF VELAN (NACE)
i r
= = —]
I 1
1_
3
w
| 1000
!— 2402
1276 762 364
:TIA .
il
&
- '
'
g
' GENERAL NOTES
1. ADDITIONAL NDE AS PER HUSKY PIPING SPEC AH:
* HARDNESS: NOT REQUIRED
' + MT: 10% OF ALL FILLET WELDS PIPING DESIGN DATA
{. X b'&lggngmETfEAsNTngQ;gTEgggjgED DESIGN & FABRICATE TO: ASME B31.3, 2014 ADDENDA N/C
SHIP LOOSE + VISUAL: 100% OF ALL JOINTS. zi?nl/iN ;;is;;:g% ;zﬁofékPaG @38°C
¥ MDNT: -29°C @ 2940 kPag
CORROSION ALLOWANCE: 1.6 mm
TIC RADIOGRAPHY: 10% OF ALL BUTT WELDS
5 PWHT:NOT REQUIRED
HYDROTEST PRESSURE: 2940 kPag
1] 0-LET 2] PIPINGSEAMS | 3] FLANGE-WELD NECK [RedFox Design & Drafting Inc Drawn By:
WPS:BA-2BI-19) WPS:BA-2BN-19 WPS:BA-ZBN-19 by Dan Griffths PUMP SKID PACKAGE
JE——§ PH: (403) 877-9859 Date:
o E: dan@redfox-(jesign.ca January-03-2018
T & s s a s | PRODUCED OIL TRUCK-IN PIPING ASSEMBLY
ggn Approved By: Customer Project No: RedFox Project No: Drawing Number: Sheet: 5 of 10 [Rev:
WITHOUT BACKING i NG ING-
SRS | e T R Al 2133 | RF17015 RF17015-5 1



Guest
Rectangle


THREADED PIPING/INSTRUMENTS

35

THREADED PIPING/INSTRUMENTS

8
289 2 .
PD1A z AC = PD1H
2 ' PD1E
/GD 8 A0 (X2
_ _ _ : w —TerN\o
Coe _l_ N _l_y
30 T o % &) . .
oD1B /—PD1 F
PD1 G—/ ) )
[ — 0  — 1
3032 e
PD1D
SHOP SUIT BRACING OF SHOP SUIT BRACING OF (1)

1700

BILL OF MATERIALS

ITEM | QTY. DESCRIPTION LENGTH MATERIAL
1 5 ELBOW - 4" x 90° LR BW SCH STD SA-234-WPB
2 4 REDUCER - 4" x 2" BW CONC SCH STD SA-234-WPB
3 2 | TEE-4"BW SCHSTD SA-234-WPB
4 224 | NUT - 3/4" DIA HEX SA-194-2HM
5 64 | NUT - 5/8" DIA HEX SA-194-2HM
6 112 | STUD-3/4"DIAx4 12" LG SA-193-B7M
7 32 |STUD-58"DIAx31/2"LG SA-193-B7TM
8 6 NIPPLE - 1" NPT x 4" LG SCH 160 (TBE) SA-106B
9 1 NIPPLE - 1" NPT x 9" LG SCH 160 (TBE) SA-106B
10 4 NIPPLE - 1/2" NPT x 3" LG SCH 160 (TBE) SA-106B
1" 1 PIPE - 1" SCH XH (TBE) 1256 SA-106B
12 1 PIPE - 4" SCH STD 79 SA-106B
13 1 PIPE - 4" SCH STD 286 SA-106B
14 1 PIPE - 4" SCH STD 258 SA-106B
15 1 PIPE - 4" SCH STD 330 SA-106B
16 1 PIPE - 4" SCH STD 352 SA-106B
17 1 PIPE - 4" SCH STD 909 SA-106B
18 2 PIPE - 4" SCH STD 1165 SA-106B
19 2 ELBOW - 1" NPT x 90° CL3000 SA-105N

20 4 FLANGE - 2" CLASS 300 RFWN SCH STD SA-105N
21 16 | FLANGE - 4" CLASS 300 RFWN SCH STD SA-105N
22 4 PLUG - 1" NPT HEX HEAD SA-105N
23 4 | THREADOLET - 1" NPT CL3000 (5-4) SA-105N
24 2 | THREADOLET - 1/2" NPT CL6000 (6-2.5) SA-105N
25 1 UNION - 1" NPT CL3000 SA-105N
26 4 PIPE SHOE - W8 x 15 305 G40.21 50W
27 4 | GASKET - 2" CLASS 300 FLEXICARB "CG" 316-SS
28 14 | GASKET - 4" CLASS 300 FLEXICARB "CG" 316-SS
29 4 BALL VALVE - 1" NPT RP JAG FLOATING

30 2 BALL VALVE - 1/2" NPT RP JAG FLOATING

3 6 BALL VALVE - 4" CLASS 300 RF RP JAG FB2 (NACE)

32 1 BASKET STRAINER - 4" CLASS 300 RF (NACE) - ALTA MODEL BFS-300-N

13 2 ?IO(';I;I-IBI'()))L VALVE - 2"-CL300RF FISHER WCC EZ-667-40 (1" TRIM) w/ 667-40 ACTUATOR (FAIL

N 2 E%ESSB?_IQJ;{VEA';I}QQSMITTER: ROSEMOUNT 2088G3522ATM5C6Q8S5 ¢/w PRESSURE MANIFOLD

35 1 PSV - CROSBY OMNI 1" MNPT x 1" FNPT MODEL: 961102MFA (SET @ 4085 kPag)

SEE DWG RF17015-7 FOR SPOOL DETAILS

GENERAL NOTES

1. ADDITIONAL NDE AS PER HUSKY PIPING SPEC BH:
+ HARDNESS: NOT REQUIRED
+ MT: 10% OF ALL FILLET WELDS
+ LIQUID PENETRANT: NOT REQUIRED
+ ULTRASONIC TESTING: NOT REQUIRED
+ VISUAL: 100% OF ALL JOINTS.

PIPING DESIGN DATA

DESIGN & FABRICATE TO: ASME B31.3, 2014 ADDENDA N/C

DESIGN PRESSURE: 5110 kPag @ 38°C

MAWP: 5110 kPag @ 38 °C

MDMT: -29°C @ 5110 kPag

CORROSION ALLOWANCE: 1.6 mm

1613 1775 RADIOGRAPHY: 10% OF ALL BUTT WELDS
3388 PWHT:NOT REQUIRED
HYDROTEST PRESSURE: 7665 kPag
1] 0-LET 2] PIPINGSEAMS [ 3] FLANGE-WELD NECK [RedFox Design & Drafting Inc Drawn By:
WPS:BA-2BM-19 WPS:BA-2IBN-19 WPS:BA-2BN-19 ;ﬁL\,’fe”eﬂ‘g’T‘jgzﬁfzm : Dan Griffiths PUMP SKID PACKAGE
.} PH: (403) 877-9859 Date:
o E: dan@redfox-(jesign.ca January-03-2018
o & oo P-0600 PUMP DISCHARGE PIPING ASSEMBLY
" - — — - - - -
ggn Approved By: Customer Project No: RedFox Project No: Drawing Number: Sheet: 6 of 10 [Rev:
WITHOUT BACKING =

B8 CHAMPERED AS PCR U Tl W) ) g CEScna0RA 2133 RF17015 RF17015-6 1



Guest
Rectangle


457

152

50

21| S

®

SN0

SPOOL PD1A

(=)
SPOOL PD1E

1403

813

SPOOL PD1B

[]
SPOOL PD1C

1403

SPOOL PD1D

356

1147

SPOOL PD1G

SPOOL PD1F

SPOOL PD1H

TWO (2) ASSEMBLIES REQ'D

SEE DWG RF17015-6 FOR BILL OF MATERIALS

GENERAL NOTES

1. ADDITIONAL NDE AS PER HUSKY PIPING SPEC BH:
+ HARDNESS: NOT REQUIRED
+ MT: 10% OF ALL FILLET WELDS
+  LIQUID PENETRANT: NOT REQUIRED
+  ULTRASONIC TESTING: NOT REQUIRED

@ "—"—I* ‘-‘—l‘—“ + VISUAL: 100% OF ALL JOINTS.
LT LT
N PIPING DESIGN DATA
Sl DESIGN & FABRICATE TO: ASME B31.3, 2014 ADDENDA N/C
b - - DESIGN PRESSURE: 5110 kPag @ 38°C
| | MAWP: 5110 kPag @ 38 °C
. 305 | MDMT: -29°C @ 5110 kPag
CORROSION ALLOWANCE: 1.6 mm
PS-01 PIPE SHOE BEAM RADIOGRAPHY: 10% OF ALL BUTT WELDS
PWHT:NOT REQUIRED
HYDROTEST PRESSURE: 7665 kPag
1] 0-LET 2] PIPINGSEAMS [ 3] FLANGE-WELD NECK [RedFox Design & Drafting Inc - Drawn By
WPS:BA-2BM-19 WPS:BA-2IBN-19 WPS:BA-2BN-19 byt Dan Griffiths PUMP SKID PACKAGE
ed Deer, AB T4R 0P2
.} PH: (403) 877-9859 Date:
A g; o _imava |"p.0600 PUMP DISCHARGE PIPING ASSEMBLY
38 SPOOL DETAILS
ggn Approved By: Customer Project No: RedFox Project No: Drawing Number: Sheet: 7 of 10 [Rev:
WITHOUT BACKING i G INC-
et i) O et tal 2133 | RF17015 RF17015-7 1



Guest
Rectangle


23

8
8 . PD2E
8 Y23)(30 32 30 0 32 »
- = %
” 35 l ” | |
PD2H
PD2A PD28 SEd PD2C ; |
PD2F
I e
PD2G—|| |
3032 | 356 | ]
PD2
© G
PD2H
PD2D “ @
SHOP SUIT BRACING OF EI 5

THREADED PIPING/INSTRUMENTS

THREADED PIPING/INSTRUMENTS

SHOP SUIT BRACING OF 0

Q

PD2A

imidhihi
o
o (<)

| — i
J 1 | G- | - = 3

N

1613

1775

3388

2129

BILL OF MATERIALS

ITEM | QTY. DESCRIPTION LENGTH MATERIAL
1 5 ELBOW - 4" x 90° LR BW SCH STD SA-234-WPB
2 4 REDUCER - 4" x 2" BW CONC SCH STD SA-234-WPB
3 2 | TEE-4"BW SCHSTD SA-234-WPB
4 224 | NUT - 3/4" DIA HEX SA-194-2HM
5 64 | NUT - 5/8" DIA HEX SA-194-2HM
6 112 | STUD-3/4"DIAx4 12" LG SA-193-B7M
7 32 |STUD-58"DIAx31/2"LG SA-193-B7TM
8 6 NIPPLE - 1" NPT x 4" LG SCH 160 (TBE) SA-106B
9 1 NIPPLE - 1" NPT x 9" LG SCH 160 (TBE) SA-106B
10 4 NIPPLE - 1/2" NPT x 3" LG SCH 160 (TBE) SA-106B
1" 1 PIPE - 1" SCH XH (TBE) 1256 SA-106B
12 1 PIPE - 4" SCH STD 79 SA-106B
13 1 PIPE - 4" SCH STD 286 SA-106B
14 1 PIPE - 4" SCH STD 303 SA-106B
15 1 PIPE - 4" SCH STD 330 SA-106B
16 1 PIPE - 4" SCH STD 352 SA-106B
17 1 PIPE - 4" SCH STD 688 SA-106B
18 1 PIPE - 4" SCH STD 1339 SA-106B
19 2 PIPE - 4" SCH STD 2165 SA-106B
20 2 ELBOW - 1" NPT x 90° CL3000 SA-105N
21 4 FLANGE - 2" CLASS 300 RFWN SCH STD SA-105N
22 16 | FLANGE - 4" CLASS 300 RFWN SCH STD SA-105N
23 4 PLUG - 1" NPT HEX HEAD SA-105N
24 4 | THREADOLET - 1" NPT CL3000 (5-4) SA-105N
25 2 | THREADOLET - 1/2" NPT CL6000 (6-2.5) SA-105N
26 1 UNION - 1" NPT CL3000 SA-105N
27 4 PIPE SHOE - W8 x 15 305 G40.21 50w
28 4 | GASKET - 2" CLASS 300 FLEXICARB "CG" 316-SS
29 14 | GASKET - 4" CLASS 300 FLEXICARB "CG" 316-SS
30 4 BALL VALVE - 1" NPT RP JAG FLOATING
3 2 BALL VALVE - 1/2" NPT RP JAG FLOATING
32 5 BALL VALVE - 4" CLASS 300 RF RP JAG FB2 (NACE)

33 1 BASKET STRAINER - 4" CLASS 300 RF (NACE) - ALTA MODEL BFS-300-N

34 2 (QIO(!\)EFRI'?)L VALVE - 2"-CL300RF FISHER WCC EZ-667-40 (1" TRIM) w/ 667-40 ACTUATOR (FAIL

35 2 PRESSURE TRANSMITTER: ROSEMOUNT 2088G3522ATM5C6Q8S5 c/w PRESSURE MANIFOLD
0306BT22VA11SG

36 1 PSV - CROSBY OMNI 1" MNPT x 1" FNPT MODEL: 961102MFA (SET @ 4085 kPag)

SEE DWG RF17015-9 FOR SPOOL DETAILS

GENERAL NOTES

1. ADDITIONAL NDE AS PER HUSKY PIPING SPEC BH:

HARDNESS: NOT REQUIRED

+ MT: 10% OF ALL FILLET WELDS

+  LIQUID PENETRANT: NOT REQUIRED
+ ULTRASONIC TESTING: NOT REQUIRED

+ VISUAL: 100% OF ALL JOINTS.

PIPING DESIGN DATA

DESIGN & FABRICATE TO: ASME B31.3, 2014 ADDENDA N/C

DESIGN PRESSURE: 5110 kPag @ 38°C

MAWP: 5110 kPag @ 38 °C

MDMT: -29°C @ 5110 kPag

CORROSION ALLOWANCE: 1.6 mm

RADIOGRAPHY: 10% OF ALL BUTT WELDS

PWHT:NOT REQUIRED

HYDROTEST PRESSURE: 7665 kPag

1] 0-LET 2] PIPINGSEAMS [ 3] FLANGE - WELD NECK
WPS:BA-2/BM-19 WPS:BA-21BM-19 WPS:BA-2IBN-19
e
o
Tn NVIN
38
o
WITHOUT BACKING
EXPOSED INSIDE EDGES SHALL . AT .
BE CHAMFERED AS PER UG-76(c) OeT5(15) aFT5(e15°)

RedFox Design & Drafting Inc

151 Vancouver Crescent
Red Deer, AB T4R 0P2
PH: (403) 877-9859

E: dan@redfox-design.ca
www.redfox-design.ca

==

o

DES!

R DRAF TING [N

Drawn By:
Dan Griffiths
Date:

PUMP SKID PACKAGE

January-03-2018
Checked By:

P-0610 PUMP DISCHARGE PIPING ASSEMBLY

Approved By:

Customer Project No:

2133

RedFox Project No:

RF17015

Drawing Number:

Sheet: 8 of 10 [Rev:

RF17015-8 1



Guest
Rectangle


@)
SPOOL PD2A

SPOOL PD2E

SPOOL PD2B

SPOOL PD2C

2403

SPOOL PD2D

356

-

1577

o

5

993

2403 355
.- B—
(o
| ®
=+ SPOOL PD2G

SPOOL PD2F

z}—ﬂa

SPOOL PD2H

TWO (2) ASSEMBLIES REQ'D

SEE DWG RF17015-8 FOR BILL OF MATERIALS

13

102
13

L@

| 305

PS-01 PIPE SHOE BEAM

GENERAL NOTES

1. ADDITIONAL NDE AS PER HUSKY PIPING SPEC BH:

+ HARDNESS: NOT REQUIRED

+ MT: 10% OF ALL FILLET WELDS

+ LIQUID PENETRANT: NOT REQUIRED

+ ULTRASONIC TESTING: NOT REQUIRED
+ VISUAL: 100% OF ALL JOINTS.

PIPING DESIGN DATA

DESIGN & FABRICATE TO: ASME B31.3, 2014 ADDENDA N/C

DESIGN PRESSURE: 5110 kPag @ 38°C

MAWP: 5110 kPag @ 38 °C

MDMT: -29°C @ 5110 kPag

CORROSION ALLOWANCE: 1.6 mm

RADIOGRAPHY: 10% OF ALL BUTT WELDS

PWHT:NOT REQUIRED

HYDROTEST PRESSURE: 7665 kPag

1] 0-LET

2]

PIPING SEAMS | 3 [ FLANGE - WELD NECK

RedFox Design & Drafting Inc

WPS:BA-2BN-19 WPS:BA-2BN-19 WPS:BA-2BN-19
-
o
Tn VN
38
o
WITHOUT BACKING
EXPOSED INSIDE EDGES SHALL s -
BE CHAMFERED AS PER UG-76(c) OeT5(15) aFT5(e15°)

151 Vancouver Crescent
Red Deer, AB T4R 0P2
PH: (403) 877-9859

E: dan@redfox-design.ca
www.redfox-design.ca

==

NG INC-

DESIGN & DRAFT

Drawn By:

o o PUMP SKID PACKAGE
sy [B.0510 PUMP DISCHARGE PIPING ASSEMBLY
' SPOOL DETAILS
Approved By: Customer Project No: RedFox Project No: Drawing Number: Sheet: 9 of 10 [Rev:
2133 RF17015 RF17015-9 1



Guest
Rectangle


2367
. = . — BILL OF MATERIALS
o —e- 2
- —-—]‘— —-I—‘— \ ITEM | QTY. DESCRIPTION LENGTH MATERIAL
_ y e f 216 R89 1 4| W6 x15 (W150x 22) 121 G40.21 50W
\\ '\ /® [: T P4 2 5 | W6x15(W150x 22) 305 G40.21 50W
WA el 3 1 | W6x 15 (W150 x 22) 381 G40.21 50W
R Iy 4 1 | W6x 15 (W150 x 22) 569 G40.21 50W
10x45.00° TYP SKID CROSSMEMBER SKID FLOOR SUPPORT s T WS (W50 22 o 02 oW
3055 b 6 1 | W6x 15 (W150 x 22) 914 G40.21 50W
81 102 ) & 7 1 | W6x15(W150x 22) 1447 G40.21 50W
2432 = @ B 8 1 | W6x 15 (W150 x 22) 2250 G40.21 50W
_ 81 ~ f 9 4 | W6 x 15 (W150 x 22) 3048 G40.21 44W
10 %.45.00° r l 79 10 1 | W8 x 31 (W200 x 46) 2432 G40.21 50W
= 13%45.00° 11 10 [ W12x 30 (W310 x 45) 3328 G40.21 50W
9": SKID FLOOR SUPPORT ' LIFT LUG - W12 x 30 12| 2 |[W12x30(W310x45) 14161 G40.21 50W
(SEE NOTE 4) 13 2 |C8x11.5(C200x 17) 1003 G40.21 44W
3328 14 1 [c8x115(C200x17) 2367 G40.21 44W
81 15 3 [Cc8x11.5(C200x17) 3055 G40.21 44W
SKID CROSSMEMBER . 16 8 | C8x11.5(C200x17) 3328 GA40.21 44W
i |y 10xas007TYP 7 | 2 |Lx 1A 810 GA0.21 44W
ol 18 2 [L3x3x 1" 638 G40.21 44W
19 4 [L3x3x1a 543 GA40.21 44W
SKID FLOOR SUPPORT 0 | 3 [l 550 4021 44w
21 3 [L3x3x1" 546 G40.21 44W
22 4 [L3x3x1a 525 G40.21 44W
- - - - o~ - _ 2 2 [FB2'x 14" 3284 G40.21 44W
: (2 m ‘ ‘ 25 2 [FB2'x 14 1715 G40.21 44W
@ 2 @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ B[ 2 [Fraw . 3442 G40.21 44W
0 27 6 | LIFTLUG: PL 1 1/4"x 11 7/16"x 1-0" (IMPACT TESTED TO 350WT) SA-516-70N
83— X / f T 2 4 + * - L s S A 2 2 |PLI2 x 20' x 100" A36
356 / z N \ -t/ 7 : / 3 / \ \ \ 29 | 1 |PLUAx 24 x 3312 A36
/ = @\ 30 1| CHK'D PL 1/4" x 8-0" x 240" A-36
1 f PS-001 —JV /@ @ N 31 1 | CHK'D PL 1/4" x 8-0" x 22-5 12" A-36
32 1 | CHK'D PL 1/4" x 3-5 3/4" x 240" A-36
T f' 3 1 | CHK'D PL 1/4" x 3-5 3/4" x 22-5 1/2" A-36
1250 L B _ _E:_ — TYPUS / | @ NE 34 1 [ 11/4" x 3116" SERRATED BAR GRATE 19-W-4 x 2-0" 597 A-36
. i PLATE "1 ©|e 35 1 | COUPLING - 2" NPT CL3000 HALF SA-105N
\—PS-002 ‘—ps.ooz @\ o 36 1 PLUG - 2" NPT HEX HEAD SA-105N
PS-004—_ ] EEEH,—PS-oos g 'é
PS-002
_{_ @ o WELD DIRECTLY
2250 . ' ] [T~ \ &|2 [ ]: (CUT oot CHECKER)
2400 T " | |
—PS-002 X
@ PIPE SUPPORT:
\ fm E T PS-002
i
\ 1 ¥ I/ \ 1 1 1 1 i 8 749 _"_'__381
3500 — )\ ~ Y A} T 1 1 2 . b — l—l__®
o
27 @/ \. é}) é é @ ‘ . 27 > 203
@ z @ 3048 940
9563 CONTAINMENT 305
—WELD DIRECTLY g //@ i o
TO SKID BEAM ]
|/ (CUT-OUT CHECKER) _
2402 — ———— R 0
PIPE SUPPORT: L
1973 PS-001 PIPE SUPPORT: PIPE SUPPORT:
3454 PUMP TRAY 864 —_———t
PS-004 PS-005
PS-001 1599 — @? @
- st OIS GENERAL NOTES
,/_ ' Z Z 1. SKID WEIGHT: 14,750 LBS [6690 kgs]
] 2. SEE BROMLEY INTERNAL DRAWING "BMS-SKID-FAB: SKID WELDING SPECS"
PS-005 @\L - FOR FURTHER WELDING & COPING DETAILS.
721 — 4 " 3. NDE REQUIREMENTS:
_ A + MPI: 5% OF FILLET WELDS & 100% ON LIFT LUGS
PS-003 PS-002 |_> + UT: 100% FULL PENETRATION WELDS & 10% OF PARTIAL PENETRATION.
n _.1/_ 23— : (5)3) (28) 178 + VISUAL: 100% OF ALL JOINTS
CHECKER: 6 | 610 432 | 4. LIFTING CAPACITY: MAXIMUM VERTICAL STATIC LIFTING CAPACITY UTILIZING
T05: 0 C =] =] . ' L 2" DIAMETER SHACKLE PIN IS 24,000 LBS PER LIFTING LUG, SUBJECT TO
: T TT TT T T TT T TTT TT T T T T f IDEAL WELDMENT AND BALANCED LIFTING FORCES.
| | L I\ i L L il & L | — e N N S N N R SR | W —i SECTION A-A 5. DRIP TRAY FLATBAR PERIMETER TO BE SEAL WELDED.
@ ‘ T SUMP DETAILS 6. U/S FLOOR INSULATION: 2" FR FOAM (R12 MIN) INSULATION.
© o B 5% b o 5 ba S -
RedFox Design & Drafting Inc Drawn By:
e PUMP SKID PACKAGE
PH: (403) 877-9859 Date
E: dan@redfox-design.ca January-03-2018
www.redfox-design.ca Checked By SKID ASSEMBLY
g & Approved By: Customer Project No: RedFox Project No: Drawing Number: Sheet: 10 _of 10[Rev:
| — NG INC-
DESIGN & DRAFT 2133 RF17015 RF17015-10 1



Guest
Rectangle


